Tele2 Sverige AB Box 62 164 94 Kista Telefon 08-562 000 60 www.tele2.se

2022-10-04

PRESS RELEASE

Tele2 extends partnership with Reach for Change

Tele2 has worked together with Reach for Change since 2010. During the spring, further development took place to take the partnership to the next level and the collaboration has now been extended for an additional three years until 2025.

Tele2 has supported Reach for Change's programs for social entrepreneurs for more than ten years. Together, the organizations have also undertaken specific projects in Sweden, for example for new arrivals in Sweden and for unaccompanied refugee children and young people. During the spring, the collaboration has developed and taken the next step, including by offering connectivity and an opportunity for Tele2 staff to support social entrepreneurs during their working hours. Tele2 has now decided to support Reach for Change for a further three years until 2025.

- Our commitment to social issues and supporting prominent players in civil society is an important part of our sustainability work. Reach for Change is an inspiring organization that has made a difference for more than four million children and young people around the world. I am proud that Tele2 is continuing the rewarding collaboration with Reach for Change and look forward to the shared value creation we will achieve within the framework of our partnership, says Erik Wottrich, Head of Sustainability, Tele2.

The collaboration is in line with Tele2's ambition to contribute to achieving United Nations Sustainability Goal 17 which focuses on the importance of contributing to sustainable development through different types of partnerships.

- To solve many of the challenges we face as a society today we need collaboration between sectors. Change takes time and a long-term perspective is critical. Since 2010, we have worked together with Tele2, and we are excited that our partnership will continue for another three years. To have the opportunity to join arms with such and influential and knowledgeable stakeholder in sustainability is valuable for our work in creating a better world for children and young people, says Sofia Breitholtz, CEO, Reach for Change.

For more information, please contact:

Fredrik Hallstan, Head of PR, Tele2, +46 761 15 38 30 / fredrik.hallstan@tele2.com

Follow Tele2 at: News and media - Tele2

Tele2's purpose is to enable a society of unlimited possibilities. Ever since Tele2 was founded in 1993, we have continued to challenge prevailing norms and dusty monopolies. Today our networks enable mobile and fixed



Tele2 Sverige AB Box 62 164 94 Kista Telefon 0200 23 23 23 www.tele2.se

connectivity, telephony, data network services, TV, streaming and global IoT solutions for millions of customers. We drive growth through customer satisfaction and smart combined offerings. Tele2 has been listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since 1996. In 2021, Tele2 generated revenue of SEK 27 billion and reported an underlying EBITDAaL of SEK 10 billion. For latest news and definitions of measures, please see our homepage www.tele2.com

